STATE OF ARKANSAS
CERTIFICATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION

------- March 31, 2021 DEADLINE -=----

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-310, on or before March 31 of each year, the county collector of each

county shali certify to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State the amount of the real property tax reduction provided in
Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-1118.  After receipt of this certification from the county collectors, the Chief Fiscal
Officer shall determine the proportionate share of the total statewide reduction attributable to each county. Failure to file

a timely certification will resuit in a delay of the county receiving the reimbursement.

| certify below the amount of property tax reduction for the 2020 assessment year. | also certify that only property which
includes a dwelling of a person's principal place of residence has been granted the reduction for which | am requesting
reimbursement. In no event shall a property tax credit for the 2020 assessment year be allowed a property owner after
October 15, 2021. | understand that the Legislative Auditor, or the Legislative Auditor's designee, shall audit the books
and records of the county assessor, county collector, or any other party as needed to ensure that the amount of the
property tax reduction is accurate. The Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shall have the authority to adjust the amount

certified by the county collector if it is discovered that the certified amount is incorrect.

rmanp c s Q92 SAUER AN

Name of County " Total Tax Reduction Certified # of Parcels

v - ;
S&:&m\#_gama_ Y AL AW
Printed Name of Colleftor Date 1 {

\ R

SO nYSo-Y49ali

Collactor's Mailing Address City ] Cdllector's Phone Number

oy ¥oonee.  Tax Celle oh4dsn-45al

.

Name & Title of Contactffor Access 1o Tax Records ’ Contact's Phone Number

Physical Address of Tax Records ity

This certification must be completed as soon as possible on or before March 31, 2021 and mailed to:

Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration

ATTN: Tax Credits Section - County Reimbursement Certification
P. O. Box 8054
Little Rock, AR 72203

Telephone number: {501) 682-7106




District
17C
17R

1C

1R
1R/78C
1R/8C
21C
21R
2C

2R
2R/5C
34C
34R
34R/21
34R/5C
35W
41C
41R
41R/46
41R/8C
47C
47R
47R/1C
47R/5C
47R/8C
47TWC
77PUL
78C
78R

Summary of Homestead Tax Credits

Name

VILONIA CITY

VILONIA SD

CONWAY CITY

CONWAY SD
CONWAY/MAYFLOWER CITY
CONWAY/HOLLAND
QUITMAN CITY

QUITMAN SD

SOUTHSIDE CITY
SOUTHSIDE SD
SOUTHSIDE/TWIN GROVES
GUY CITY

GUY SD

GUY/QUITMAN CITY
GUY/TWIN GROVES CITY
ROSEBUD

MT VERNON CITY

MT VERNON SD

MT VERNON ENOLA CITY
MT.VERNON-ENOLA/HOLLAND
GREENBRIER CITY
GREENBRIER SD
GREENBRIER/CONWAY CITY
GREENBRIER/TWIN GROVES
GREENBRIER/HOLLAND
GREENBRIER/WOOSTER CITY
PULASKI SD

MAYFLOWER CITY
MAYFLOWER SD

Totals

Credits
$387,160.06
$1,162,656.65
$4,121,334.96
$1,265,465.69
$16,596.07
$375.00
$2,625.00
$130,994.96
$13,983.28
$26,483.13
$4,354.31
$74,171.74
$151,842.32
$750.00
$21,812.90
$3,697.43
$9,359.18
$182,936.30
$31,647.77
$2,744.52
$517,279.40
$1,027,996.22
$212.53
$991.20
$53,617.11
$113,112.01
$26,709.67
$193,151.77
$394,508.30
$9,938,569.48

CreditCount
1,040
3,254
11,147
3,564
45

1

7

401

39

82

15
208
436

64
12
28
538
89

1,388
2,889

157
303

80

538
1,161
27,503



Entity

17

21

34

35

41

47

77

78

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
301
401
501
801
802
803
804

Distribution of Homestead Tax Credits

Name

Conway SD #1
Sounthside SD #2
Vilonia SD #17
Quitman SD #21

Guy SD #34

Rosebud SD #35W

Mt Vernon/Enola SD #41
Greenbrier SD #47
Pulaski Co #77
Mayflower SD #78
Conway City
Southside City

Twin Groves City
Vilonia City

Quitman City

Guy City

Mt Vernon City

Enola City

Greenbrier City
Wooster City
Mayflower City

Holland City

Conway City Road
Southside City Road
Twin Groves City Road
Vilonia City Road
Quitman City Road
Guy City Road

Mt Vernon City Road
Enola City Road
Greenbrier City Road
Wooster City Road
Mayflower City Road
Holland City Road
Conway Police Pension
Conway Fireman Pension

Conway Non-Uniform Pens.

County General
County Road
County Library
County Road (Split)

Totals

Amount
$4,155,172.46
$35,889.40
$1,264,160.76
$108,408.39
$201,485.83
$3,052.70
$187,791.02
$1,386,374.07
$22,185.37
$475,565.73
$244,359.86
$840.68
$2,209.44
$22,685.16
$272.64
$5,463.85
$413.17
$925.37
$38,893.19
$6,500.69
$15,949.86
$0.00
$114,034.60
$392.32
$703.00
$10,586.41
$19.34
$1,912.35
$251.49
$863.68
$13,612.62
$3,033.66
$5,582.45
$1,614.16
$32,581.31
$32,581.31
$32,581.31
$901,206.79
$255,462.67
$200,268.20
$152,682.17
$9,938,569.48

Percentage
0.418086
0.003611
0.127197
0.010908
0.020273
0.000307
0.018895
0.139494
0.002232
0.047851
0.024587
0.000085
0.000222
0.002283
0.000027
0.000550
0.000042
0.000093
0.003913
0.000654
0.001605
0.000000
0.011474
0.000039
0.000071
0.001065
0.000002
0.000192
0.000025
0.000087
0.001370
0.000305
0.000562
0.000162
0.003278
0.003278
0.003278
0.090678
0.025704
0.020151
0.015363
1.000000
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